

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department

(Animal Husbandry)

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/ Jammu

Subject:

Assignment of charge of the post of Chief Animal Husbandry Officer.

Government Order No:420-JK (APD) of 2024

Date d: 03.09.2024

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that Dr. Ghulam Ahmad Lone, I/C Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Bandipora shall hold the charge of the post of Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Baramulla in addition to his own duties till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS
Principal Secretary to Government,
Agriculture Production Department

No. ASHF-AH0GAZ/60/2023 (C.No. 7300602)

Dated. 03.09.2024

## Copy to the :-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi for information.
- 2. Director Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director Animal Husbandry Department Kashmir.
- 4. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Chief Animal Husbandry Bandipora.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 7. PA to Special Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of Special Secretary.
- 8. In- Charge Website, ASH& F Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Nasir Bilal Shah)

Under Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

3/09/24